
Kilbischiessen 2025

Ranglisten

Wehrverein
Hochdorf



S
e
k
ti
o
n Gabenstich

1. Passe 2. Passe 3. Passe 4. Passe 5. Passe 6. Passe 7. Passe 8. Passe 9. Passe 10. Passe Rang 
1

Rang 
2

Rang 
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1. Waltisberg Hansruedi 1955 92 88 93 181 86 91 177 97 99 196 96 100 196 94 94 188 84 93 177 87 92 179 88 90 178 94 93 187 95 75 170 100 99 97 96 392

2. Achermann Franz 1955 93 86 88 174 94 95 189 76 70 146 76 96 172 92 88 180 81 84 165 89 71 160 94 100 194 87 92 179 88 92 180 100 96 95 94 385

3. Achermann Paul 1950 96 85 82 167 82 90 172 56 72 128 90 93 183 97 96 193 82 86 168 91 85 176 73 71 144 71 96 167 89 88 177 97 96 96 93 382

4. Emmenegger Anton 1947 91 62 91 153 91 94 185 97 91 188 79 84 163 84 81 165 87 76 163 92 64 156 87 84 171 85 93 178 78 87 165 97 94 93 92 376

5. Mathis Markus 1950 84 96 71 167 90 79 169 72 79 151 49 88 137 93 76 169 83 67 150 78 51 129 88 85 173 50 78 128 82 91 173 96 93 91 90 370

6. Abegglen Peter 1971 90 85 78 163 89 92 181 92 91 183 94 91 185 64 69 133 0 0 0 0 0 94 92 92 91 369

7. Viehweger Marcus 1987 76 53 46 99 77 84 161 96 87 183 67 73 140 91 49 140 49 92 141 62 58 120 69 80 149 89 65 154 6 68 74 96 92 91 89 368

8. Schläpfer Heinz 1985 91 90 77 167 96 79 175 94 87 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 94 90 87 367

9. Widmer Loïc 2005 82 92 88 180 58 69 127 87 53 140 98 72 170 87 79 166 62 86 148 44 67 111 72 82 154 86 70 156 47 62 109 98 92 88 87 365

10. Achermann Walter 1951 85 90 65 155 89 84 173 83 86 169 66 90 156 47 55 102 89 79 168 87 94 181 79 87 166 72 84 156 79 54 133 94 90 90 89 363

11. Skiebe Martin 1985 85 89 82 171 88 88 176 91 72 163 76 90 166 90 84 174 0 0 0 0 0 91 90 90 89 360

12. Dubach Samuel 1996 85 84 69 153 76 0 76 80 88 168 69 86 155 87 98 185 0 0 0 0 0 98 88 87 86 359

13. Stanojevic Stevan 1989 69 62 84 146 66 64 130 94 75 169 78 74 152 52 84 136 96 64 160 36 83 119 76 40 116 56 63 119 76 70 146 96 94 84 84 358

14. Gonzalez Julian 2008 87 94 92 186 79 87 166 84 78 162 76 42 118 76 68 144 0 0 0 0 0 94 92 87 84 357

15. Mehr Yanick 2000 86 80 65 145 83 86 169 85 97 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 86 85 83 351

16. Klingler Niklaus 1948 88 84 84 168 69 75 144 79 89 168 83 75 158 67 84 151 85 51 136 0 84 84 78 75 153 84 89 173 74 88 162 89 89 88 85 351

17. Widmer Joël 2003 85 69 56 125 85 83 168 84 87 171 86 84 170 88 83 171 80 83 163 0 0 0 0 88 87 86 85 346

18. Dubach Hansjörg 1960 79 75 48 123 79 83 162 66 43 109 66 71 137 88 52 140 0 0 0 0 0 88 83 79 75 325

19. Dambach Hans 1948 78 37 14 51 71 78 149 71 50 121 58 75 133 85 64 149 0 0 0 0 0 85 78 75 71 309

20. Dambach Ruth 1959 77 40 42 82 77 61 138 71 61 132 70 34 104 44 54 98 0 0 0 0 0 77 71 70 61 279

21. Kürschner Carlo 2005 81 15 77 92 43 65 108 59 59 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 65 59 59 260

22. Lupart Till 2010 66 44 45 89 55 57 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 55 45 44 201
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1. Passe 2. Passe 3. Passe 4. Passe 5. Passe 6. Passe 7. Passe 8. Passe 9. Passe 10. Passe Rang  1 Rang 2 Rang 3 Rang 4 Rang 5 Total

1. Waltisberg Hansruedi 1955 92 88 93 181 86 91 177 97 99 196 96 100 196 94 94 188 84 93 177 87 92 179 88 90 178 94 93 187 95 75 170 196 196 188 187 181 186.8

2. Achermann Paul 1950 96 85 82 167 82 90 172 56 72 128 90 93 183 97 96 193 82 86 168 91 85 176 73 71 144 71 96 167 89 88 177 193 183 177 176 172 186.1

3. Achermann Franz 1955 93 86 88 174 94 95 189 76 70 146 76 96 172 92 88 180 81 84 165 89 71 160 94 100 194 87 92 179 88 92 180 194 189 180 180 179 185.2

4. Emmenegger Anton 1947 91 62 91 153 91 94 185 97 91 188 79 84 163 84 81 165 87 76 163 92 64 156 87 84 171 85 93 178 78 87 165 188 185 178 171 165 179.7

5. Abegglen Peter 1971 90 85 78 163 89 92 181 92 91 183 94 91 185 64 69 133 0 0 0 0 0 185 183 181 163 133 174.5

6. Klingler Niklaus 1948 88 84 84 168 69 75 144 79 89 168 83 75 158 67 84 151 85 51 136 0 84 84 78 75 153 84 89 173 74 88 162 173 168 168 162 158 170.9

7. Achermann Walter 1951 85 90 65 155 89 84 173 83 86 169 66 90 156 47 55 102 89 79 168 87 94 181 79 87 166 72 84 156 79 54 133 181 173 169 168 166 170.7

8. Skiebe Martin 1985 85 89 82 171 88 88 176 91 72 163 76 90 166 90 84 174 0 0 0 0 0 176 174 171 166 163 170

9. Widmer Joël 2003 85 69 56 125 85 83 168 84 87 171 86 84 170 88 83 171 80 83 163 0 0 0 0 171 171 170 168 163 169.3

10. Mathis Markus 1950 84 96 71 167 90 79 169 72 79 151 49 88 137 93 76 169 83 67 150 78 51 129 88 85 173 50 78 128 82 91 173 173 173 169 169 167 169.1

11. Gonzalez Julian 2008 87 94 92 186 79 87 166 84 78 162 76 42 118 76 68 144 0 0 0 0 0 186 166 162 144 118 164.6

12. Widmer Loïc 2005 82 92 88 180 58 69 127 87 53 140 98 72 170 87 79 166 62 86 148 44 67 111 72 82 154 86 70 156 47 62 109 180 170 166 156 154 164.6

13. Dubach Samuel 1996 85 84 69 153 76 0 76 80 88 168 69 86 155 87 98 185 0 0 0 0 0 185 168 155 153 76 158.7

14. Viehweger Marcus 1987 76 53 46 99 77 84 161 96 87 183 67 73 140 91 49 140 49 92 141 62 58 120 69 80 149 89 65 154 6 68 74 183 161 154 149 141 154.8

15. Stanojevic Stevan 1989 69 62 84 146 66 64 130 94 75 169 78 74 152 52 84 136 96 64 160 36 83 119 76 40 116 56 63 119 76 70 146 169 160 152 146 146 146.3

16. Dubach Hansjörg 1960 79 75 48 123 79 83 162 66 43 109 66 71 137 88 52 140 0 0 0 0 0 162 140 137 123 109 146.1

17. Schläpfer Heinz 1985 91 90 77 167 96 79 175 94 87 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 175 167 0 0 143.3

18. Dambach Hans 1948 78 37 14 51 71 78 149 71 50 121 58 75 133 85 64 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 149 133 121 51 138.3

19. Mehr Yanick 2000 86 80 65 145 83 86 169 85 97 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 169 145 0 0 135.6

20. Dambach Ruth 1959 77 40 42 82 77 61 138 71 61 132 70 34 104 44 54 98 0 0 0 0 0 138 132 104 98 82 132.4

21. Kürschner Carlo 2005 81 15 77 92 43 65 108 59 59 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 108 92 0 0 112.8

22. Lupart Till 2010 66 44 45 89 55 57 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 89 0 0 0 86.1

23. Iten Lars 2008 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62.0

24. Zamojska Agnieszka 1990 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

Schützenkönig



1. Achermann Paul 1950 5 96
2. Achermann Franz 1955 3 93
3. Waltisberg Hansruedi 1955 92
4. Emmenegger Anton 1947 91
5. Schläpfer Heinz 1985 4 91
6. Abegglen Peter 1971 90
7. Klingler Niklaus 1948 2 88
8. Gonzalez Julian 2008 3 87
9. Mehr Yanick 2000 86

10. Achermann Walter 1951 85
11. Skiebe Martin 1985 5 85
12. Dubach Samuel 1996 3 85
13. Widmer Joël 2003 85
14. Mathis Markus 1950 3 84
15. Widmer Loïc 2005 82
16. Kürschner Carlo 2005 3 81
17. Dubach Hansjörg 1960 3 79
18. Dambach Hans 1948 78
19. Dambach Ruth 1959 77
20. Viehweger Marcus 1987 76
21. Stanojevic Stevan 1989 2 69
22. Lupart Till 2010 1 66
23. Iten Lars 2008 2 62
24. Zamojska Agnieszka 1990 46

Sektionsdurchschnitt 90.56



1. Lupart Till 2010 290 289 -1

2. Iten Lars 2008 261 263 2

3. Gonzalez Julian 2008 333 329 -4

4. Abegglen Peter 1971 333 321 -12

5. Achermann Walter 1951 333 320 -13

6. Waltisberg Hansruedi 1955 362 377 15

7. Widmer Joël 2003 340 325 -15

8. Achermann Franz 1955 355 376 21

9. Emmenegger Anton 1947 350 327 -23

10. Achermann Paul 1950 350 325 -25

11. Widmer Loïc 2005 330 297 -33

12. Dubach Samuel 1996 300 264 -36

13. Mehr Yanick 2000 356 319 -37

14. Dambach Hans 1948 302 265 -37

15. Kürschner Carlo 2005 311 352 41

16. Dubach Hansjörg 1960 280 237 -43

17. Klingler Niklaus 1948 310 357 47

18. Schläpfer Heinz 1985 320 372 52

19. Zamojska Agnieszka 1990 260 207 -53

20. Viehweger Marcus 1987 330 267 -63

21. Stanojevic Stevan 1989 300 231 -69

22. Mathis Markus 1950 341 270 -71

23. Dambach Ruth 1959 284 208 -76


